The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2008 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
1 of 3
Field Equipment Controller (FEC) Series
Description
The FEC is a programmable digital controller
that communicates via BACnet®
Master-Slave/Token Passing (MS/TP)

(MS-FECx6x0-0). FEU = FEB + FEC.
Accessories
Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
MS-FEU1610-0 10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base
MS-FEU1610-0U 10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base
Note: This model is UL Listed, File S4977, UUKL 864 - 9th Edition, Smoke Control Equipment.
MS-FEC1610-0 Field Equipment Controller Cover with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus
MS-FEB1610-0 Triac Mounting Base for FEC16x0
MS-FEU1620-0 10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base; Integral Display
MS-FEU1620-0U 10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base; Integral Display
Note: This model is UL Listed, File S4977, UUKL 864 - 9th Edition, Smoke Control Equipment.
MS-FEC1620-0 Field Equipment Controller Cover with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Integral Display
MS-FEU2610-0 17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base
MS-FEU2610-0U 17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base
Note: This model is UL Listed, File S4977, UUKL 864 - 9th Edition, Smoke Control Equipment.
MS-FEC2610-0 Field Equipment Controller Cover with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus
MS-FEB2610-0 Triac Mounting Base for FEC26x0
MS-FEC2620-0 17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Integral Display
MS-FEU2620-0 Field Equipment Controller Cover with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base; Integral Display
MS-FEU2620-0U Field Equipment Controller Cover with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; Mounting Base; Integral Display
Note: This model is UL Listed, File S4977, UUKL 864 - 9th Edition, Smoke Control Equipment.
Product Code
Number
Description